Mail Stop: **Assignment Recordation Services** Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

07-14-2008

103513445

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No.

					137040						
Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.											
1.	A.	Name of conveying parties:	2.	Name and address of	receiving party:						
		Anne KOENIG Lionel HERVE		COMMISSAR ATOMIQUI 25, RUE LEBI	11						
	В.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	1	·	LE PONANT D"						
3.	A.	Nature of conveyance:			address(es) attached?						
	\boxtimes	Assignment		raditional manie(s) ec	☐Yes ☑ No						
		Security Agreement Change of Name									
		Other			Ì						
	В.	Execution Date: All - June 18, 2008									
4.	×	This document is being filed together with a new application.									
	A.	Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)							
Additional numbers attached? 🔲 Yes 🔯 No											
C. Title of Application: METHOD AND DEVICE FOR RECONSTRUCTING A THREE-DIMENSIONAL FLUORESCENCE OPTICAL TOMOGRAPHY IMAGE BY DOUBLE MEASUREMENT											
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1							
	Name: William P. Berridge			. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	1)\$ 40.00						
				B. Enclosed (Check No.	<u>207459</u>)						
	Ad	dress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850	8.	Credit any overpayment or eposit account number 15	charge any underpayment to -0461.						
9.	To the d	tement and signature. the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document. Light P. Berridge Registration No. 30,024 da M. Saltiel Registration No. 51,122	ation	true and correct and any of Date: <u>July 8.1</u> 07/11/2008 AJ	.,						
		<u> </u>	cludi	cover sheet, attachments,	u u						

PATENT

REEL: 021233 FRAME: 0741

,	•		ASSIGNMI	ENT	12/08	7489				
		(1)	KOENIG Anne	- IAPOSDO	c'd PCT 08	SILL BASE				
(1-8)	Insert Name(s)	(2)	HERVE Lionel	4 n(4) 0116	CUPCI ON	S JUL ZUUR				
	of Inventor(s)	(3)		(7)	 					
		(4)		(8)						
			In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to							
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	Commissariat à l'Energie	Atomique						
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	25, Rue Leblanc, Immeul	ole "Le Ponant D", F-	75015 PARIS, Franc	ce (FR)				
		the enti- invention continu	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as							
(11)	Insert	(11)	Method and device for	reconstructing a t	hree-dimensional					
()	Identification	(**.	fluorescence optical tomography image by double measurement							
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign	(• • • •	1076/0		,	-				
	Application Number	`				;				
			ich the undersigned has (have) e n date herewith or	executed an application i	or patent in the United	States of America				
(12)	Insert Date of									
	Signing of Application	(12)	on							
(1.2)	Alternative	(12)	YI C. amplication Conjul Number	_						
(13)	Identification for	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number							
	filed applications	filed	July 8, 2008							
applicate Assigned Laims of the Carlotte Assigned Laims of the	tions for the invention, and a ents as the Assignee may dee 2) Each undersigned agree tion or continuation or division or continuation or division in every way possible in of 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agree ination a grant of a valid Uniof the United States resulting at to convey the entire interestes that this assignment is bit 6) Each undersigned hereb	ny patent(som necessars to execut on thereof, btaining event to the control of the control of the control of th	e all papers necessary in conne- or any patent or reissue applica- ridence and going forward with the all papers and documents and ention for Protection of Industria- m all affirmative acts which ma	ecute separate assignmention with any interferention based thereon, for the such interference. perform any act which real Property or similar agive be necessary to obtain, the U.S. Patent and Trader the as Assignee of the cuted, and will not executing and legal representations.	ents in connection with ce which may be declar the invention, and to co- may be necessary in con- reements. In maintain or confirm be mark Office to issue an entire interest, and cover te, any agreements in co- ticutives.	such applications red concerning any operate with the nnection with by reissue or rey and all Letters enants that he has conflict herewith, further				
	In witness whereof, execu	ted by the	undersigned on the date(s) or	posite the undersigned	name(s).					
Date	June 18, 200	8	Inventor Signature	KOENIG Anne	Janes,	(SEAL)				
Date	June 18, 200	8	Inventor Signature	HERVE Lionel	- PUL	(SEAL)				
Date	·		Inventor Signature	·	7	(SEAL)				
)a te			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)				
ate			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)				
)a te			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)				
ate			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)				
ate			Inventor Signature			p (SEAL)				

This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:

Witness Marie-Andrée JOUVRAY June 18, 2008 Date June 18, 2008

RECORDED: 07/08/2008

PATENT

REEL: 021233 FRAME: 0742